June 4, 2017 LASCNA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 2;30pm. Chair, Treasurer, LACNA 28 Chair,
Secretary & RD of Ky Region attended meeting. RD presented his region report to be included in
minutes. Meeting ended at 2:4Spm.

Service Meeting started at 3pm. One inexperienced GSR, Point Of Freedom stepped up to help. Chair
read definition of area service & Concepts. Secretary took roll call from A-Z, no new groups. Quorom set
at 8, 29 home groups present, 25 with voting status. *Due to two consecutive absences by the Chair,
impeachment process was implemented by floor vote. MAJORITY VOTE WAS NOT TO IMPEACH*
Motion called to approve last months minutes, 1%, Step Up Group, 2™, Day By Day.

REPORTS-

Chair-no report

Vice Chair-vacant

Secretary- read Executive Committee minutes
Treasure-attached, 1%-Step Up Group, 2™-Gratefully Dedicated.
Activities-attached

H&l-attached, read by Vice Chair

LACNA 28-attached

P&P-attached

PR-attached

*Literature, Newsletter, RCM, RCMA-ALL VACANT POSITIONS*
BREAK 3:55-4:10

Old Business-motion 5A, passed, 15-yes, 5-no, zero abstain

New Business-four motions-6A, submitted by LASCNA Treasurer-2" Sanctuary, 6B, submitted by LASCNA
Treasurer-2" Sanctuary, 6C, submitted by Sunday Survivors-2" by Step Up Group, 6D was submitted by
Walking & Talking but was rescinded after pros & cons.

NO NOMINATIONS
Next Meeting-July 2, 2017-3pm
Roll call taken by Secretary from A-Z. open forum, 20 addicts in attendance, closed with 12" Tradition.

Agape-meets Tues, Thurs & Sat at 12:30pm, Tues & Sat are OD & Thurs is half literature study/half OD,
we are currently reading Living Clean. 131 Vernon Ave in Clifton. Reggie B, 6/24/17, 13 years.

Caring Thru Sharing-meets every Mon, Wed & Fri at noon, please join us & carry the message. John R,
7/7/17, 16 years. Tracey C, 7/14/17, 5 years, Joe S, 7/17/17, 6 years, Heather C, 6/9/17, 25 years.

Gratefully Dedicated-every Tue & Thurs doors open for every addict. Tues- literature study, Thurs-OD.
Georgia P, 6/8/17, 14 years. Tracie P, 7/18/17, 4 years.




Lose The Desire-still meets at 417 E Broadway from 1:30-3:00pm. Please come out & support your local
area NA. Thank you for allowing me to be of service, Joie W, Crystal C, 6/24/17, 17 years. Jay H, 7/1/17,
8 years,

Midnight Meeting-needs support, 2501 W Market St, Louisville, KY.

Old School Recovery-is literature study meeting at 8pm every Fri, fern Creek Church in Fern Creek. We
are in need of support, come out & fish for recovery with us. Last Fri is chairpersons choice, more will be
revealed. Come out, share your experience, strength & hope. Fellowship, recovery & hot coffee, who
could ask for more? All are welcome.,

Out Of Control-Sara M, 6/23/17, 6 years. JW, 6/30/17, 19 years. Wardell M, 7/21/17, 16 years. Harvey H,
7/28/17, 15 years. leffery S, 8/4/17, 21 years.

Step Up Group-everything is well, we are still meeting on Wed & Sat, still needing people to help carry
the message. ‘

Sunday Survivors-is a small but thriving home group that meets each Sun from 1-2:30pm at Serenity
House in Jeffersonville. If you're looking for a meeting on Sundays, drop in! We’d be glad to see you,
love & respect, Sunday Survivors.

Take It Ez-Crystole R, 6/10/17, 4 years. Steve D, 6/20/17, 33 years. Jana W, 7/1/17, 14 years.

The Stopping Point-Yolanda C, 6/16/17, 14 years. Scott T, 6/23/17, 23 years. Garret ¢, 6/30/17, 6 years,
Michelle FW, 7/7/17, 2 years. Paul s, 7/14/17, 5 years.
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June 2017 LASCNA Treasurer’s Repori

LASCNA Treasurer’s Report
06/03/17
Hello Louisville Area Service Committee NA Members,

| have the May Bank Statement, Reconciliation Report, Check Register, Home Group Donation Report
and all other information with me today. As of June 01, 2017, we have a current balance of $15052.80 in
our bank account. We have three outstanding checks that have not yet cleared. Deducting these
checks from our account balance leaves us with $ 14513.22 when we take away our $5000.00 prudent
reserve; we actually have $ 9513.22 in expendable income to conduct business. All of our normal bills
for the month of May have been paid. In May, we wrote checks totaling $768.58. We deposited
$735.38.

Donna J, the LACNA 28 Chair presented me with the ledger and bank statements for the 1* quarterly
audit of LACNA 28 at the Area Business meeting last month. There are some items on the ledger that
were added by mistake and then deducted. Despite this mistake, the ledger and the bank account
match and all is in order. | have included the bank statement and ledger in my report.

Since | have been treasurer, we consistently spend more money each month then we bring in. In May,
over % of the home groups did not donate to the area. it is important for us all to remember that
Narcotics Anonymous is fully self-supporting and to remind our homegroup members that the money
collected goes to fund the services that help the newcomer and the member with time continue to find
recovery. In addition, as time has passed and costs have risen so have the budgets of our
subcommittees. Currently our prudent reserve is set at $5000.00; however, our actual operating
expenses for 3 months equal $6514.88. This tells me that our prudent reserve needs to be increased.
On pg. 8 of the P&P it states that “Our Area is required to keep a prudent reserve of $5000.00 for year
2008 and adjusted yearly as budgets are submitted and approved”. Since our prudent reserve has not
been increased in 9 years and our budgets have increased over 9 years it is time for our prudent reserve
to be increased.

Thank-you for allowing me to serve,

"N ST ()

Heather W. fLASCNA Treasurer

Checks Written in May 2017

#2788 — Bardstown Rd. Preshyterian Church/Area Rent 35.00
#2789 — Life Storage/A_rea Rent 43.00

#2730 — Highland Vineyard Church/PR June Rent 25.00




June 2017 LASCNA Treasurer’s Report

#2791 - KRSCNA/May Area Donation to Region 100.00
#2792 — NAWS, May Area Monthly Donation to World 50.00
#2793 — US Postal Service/Annual PO Box Renewal #32502 76.00
#2794 — Ernie’s Print Shop/May Minutes 289.58
#2795- Ernie’s Print Shop/Print Addn’l P&P 150.00

Total Amount Checks Written $768.58

Depaosits Made in May 2017

05/09/17 — Home Group Donations 555.05
05/09/17 — Activities Return Funds (85.28) & P&P Return Funds (95.05) 180.33

Total Amount of Funds Deposited $735.38



Non-Profit Checking PNCBANK

PNC Bank :
For the Perlod 04/26/2017 to 05/31/2017 Primary Account Numbe
Page 1of 2
Number of enclosures: 0
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS B For 24-hour banking sign on ko
PO BOX 32502 L) PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
{ OUISVILLE KY 40232-2502 FREE Onfine Bili Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10PMET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM - 5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your loca! branch
Wiite to: Customer Service

0 Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
Y visit us at PNC.comismallbusiness
‘B TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648

For hearing impaired dients only

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING CHECK DEPOSITS

Eifective June 17, 2017, all check deposits made at a PNC Teller, ATM or Mobile Banking will follow the same
funds availability schedule. Funds from a check deposit are not immediately available for use.

To learn more abouit our PNC Funds Availability Policy, Including deposit cut-off times and certain
excaptions, see How to Make the Most of Your Money at pn¢.cont/bankwisely.

INTRODUCING - - A SOLUTION FOR WHEN YOU NEED YOUR FUNDS IMMEDIATELY

With PNC Express Funds, when you deposit an approved check using Mobile Banking, you have an option to make
the full amount avallable immediately for withdrawais and purchases. in addition, if the check you deposited

using PNC Express Funds is returned due to insufficient funds, PNC wili not debit your account for the amount

of the check. The fee for this service is 2% of the total check amount ($2.00 minimum charge).

Learn more about PNC Express Funds at pnc.com/mobiledeposit.

See the PNC Funds Availabllity policy for details on funds availability, cut off times and certain
exceptions.

Non-Profit c Summary

Account number:

Louisville Asc Narcotics

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us H you would tike to set up this sarvice,

Balance Summary
Baginalng Deposis and Checks and cther Ending
balsnce other additions dedudions balance
16,840.08 735.38 2,522,686 15,052.80
Average ledger Avetaga colfected
balance balance
15,733.09 15,726.79




Non-Profit Checking

}_:!;_ For 24-hour 2ccount information, Sign-n o
pac.comirybisness/

Non-Profit Checking Account Number: continued

For the Perfod 04/20/2017 to 05/31/2017
Louisyille Asc Narcolics

Primary Account Number: |
Page 2 of 2

Depostis and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions

Description ftems Amount Description {tems Amount
Dsposits 2 735.38 | Checks 14 2,522.66
Total 2 735.38 | Total 14 2,522.66
Daliy Balance

Date Ledger balance Dats Ledgar balance Date Ledger balance
04129 16,840.08 05/08 16,687.08 05/30 15,102.80
05/05 16,797.08 05/09 15,281.80 05/31 15,052.80
Activity Detall

Deposits and Other Additions

Deposits

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/09 180.33 Deposit 033161013
05/09 555.05 Deposit 033161016
Checks and Other Deduciions

Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Referance
posted number Amount  number | posled aumber Amount  numbar | posted number Amount  number
0508 278 ¢ B0 oRRR{ 080 2783 1,00000 O7exs | 0530 2789 4300 0730
0505 2779 4200 oTrsd] 0508 2784 5000  O740e3tes | 0530 2190 2500  (2esaTH
0508 2780 35406 omWI| 0508 2765 27570 033BHO | 0531 2792 * 500  o7sssends
0508 2781 2500 CRAMR| 0509 27 41000 OMM&01| 0500 293 7600 07ESEASTY
0500 a2 400,00  tPSACST | (530 2788 3500  OMTERN

Datall of Services Used During Current Petiod

Note: The total charge for the following services will be gosxed to your account on 06/(:1/2017 and wilt appear on your next statement as a single

Iine item entitied Service Charge Period Ending 05/31/2017.

* combined Transaclions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited ftem - Consolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

Dascriplion Volume Armauny

Account Malntenance Charge 00 Requirements Met

Comblned Transaclions 32 00 Included in Account
Checks Paid 14 .00
Daposited ltem - Consolidated 16 .00
Deposit Tickels Processed 2 00
Total For Services Used This Period 00
00

Total Service Charge

Member FDIC

@ Equal Housing Lender




S PNCBANK

050
INDIAN HILLS {248)
3801 BROWNSBORO ROAD
LOUISVILLE, KY, 40207

Cashbox 03
Business Date MaY 9, 2017
Calendar Date HAY 9, 2017
Deposit ’ 09:41
Transaction Number 00023
Account Type Checking/Savings
Account Number XXXXXX7882
Transaction Amount 555.05
Check Amount $ 585.05

This deposit or vayment is agcepted subject to

verification and to the ryles ang requlations of

this bank. Deposits may not be available for =
fanediate vithdraval. Receipt should be held

until verified with your statement,

FGR HORE IHFORMATIOH RND EXANPLES (F HEN
DEPOSITS BECONE AVRILABLE, G0 1o

YUY PHC. COM/BANKYISELY

PNCBANK

050
INDIAN HILLS (246)
3801 BROWNSBORO ROAD
LOUXSVILLE, KY, 40207

Cashbox 03
Business Date HAY g, gg};
Calendar Date HAY §,
Deposjttt Humber 3363?
On . ]

122233% Type Check ing/Savings
Account Number XXXX?éSBg%
Transaction Amount & 180'33
Check Amount $ ‘ .

This deposit or paynent is accepted subject to
verification and to the rules and regulatiens of
this bank. Oeposits may not be available for
innediete withdraval, Raceipt should be held
until verified with your stateaent.

ran UARE YUEARYUAT TALI AWMDE CYAUDI CC A UEHCH
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee LASCNA Execoine (ommDate ’5/‘7 )'7

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
Heabase Moo

Requested Budget Amount $ 2500

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)
Yordstown P4 Pr ey eirian Chuveh

Wi ewnt o Aveo. VVurtind,
Aungl _ )

- Current Budget for Year $ —H:'H"@é |2 A% 5D
Funds Used thus far § ~ AA cv
Monthly Budget Allotment $ 'qsf"sgp 10/ i o

Remaining Funds for Year After Request ¢

Funds allocated by: | salire~ \n). | CASENA Tvasucer

i X5
SO\ sh
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee (L ASCNA Eyec: Comm . Date 5/)m

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
Loavec Waened

Requested Budget Amount $_ 4% S

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

done. Bent S0 Aven Aoxapt Unie

Uniy 507

Current Budget for Year $ HT TS | ARBS

Funds Used thus far § 3¢l

Monthly Budget Allotment $__-“FT>7 - [D]- T

Remaining Funds for Year After Request § W 33 SO

Funds allocated by: Lsowbise \/\] . ! LASUNA “Treqsoren

oV X759
o 5170



The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Reauest Form

Sub-Committee: Q{bhﬂ Q@/Q@&MJ Date: 5 7 AOlT

Sub-Committee_ Member Making Reauest: \&M fé’ L{IS’//l

S Y
Requested Budget Amount: $ f /

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary):

Qunk Fo he /mg/ vy

(lageil myow / Wi [
O . /Jﬂlé/% Vr’lm/}(}( ‘/IW;;/M//'(

Current Budget for Year: $ %@'ﬁ”@ AISD P
Funds Used thus far: $__ &9 1 ¥

Monthly Budget Allotment: $
Remaining Funds for Year after Request: S W‘: 2 TR ) - )&
Funds Allocated & Wokues W / LASCNA Treaxwer

90
\;J;\ﬁr’ 7|17
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee Jascenii Exec. Comm . Date 5 / _'} 1

Sub-Committee Member Makiﬁg Request
LUower Wood

Requested Budget Amount §__ | O] €D

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

AT\ Donoion

N \/ML/VMJ/\\_\{ My eow Doncdon 1o Kepio

Current Budget for Year $__ |20 O 6©
cO

Funds Used thus far $ % 400

j oD
Monthly Budget Allotment § /00 ¢

Remaining Funds for Year After Request $___ 700 9©

Funds allocated by: |\ dckhise \al jLAﬁCf\lA Troeexen

v B G
W 57T
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee LASCAA Brec: Comm  Date S [7]17

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
Mo Ao

Requested Budget Amount $ 50 D

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

W\C\\% Dopyeal gn

Mol Dinovion Lrovv Aveos

Ao \wWedld)

Current Budget for Year $ Lo o0 0O

Funds Used thus far § Apo @

Monthly Budget Allotment $ 50~ O

O'G‘C)

Remaining Funds for Year After Request $ 55

Funds allocated by: _Hoois~ \J\I ’) LASONA Tyeosev

oty XT9A
W 517)17



VY kl\, e ebion

Yecad o
Narcotics Anonymous World Services, Inc. Contribution

19737 Nordhoff Place i .
Chatsworth CA 91311-6601 USA Recelpt Number: NA26705

Federal tD No. 95-3090596

t+1/818.773.9999
e @ customer_service@na.org

Louisville Area

c/o

PO Box 32502

Louisville, KY 40232-2502

Dear Louisville Area,

Thank you so much for your contribution to NA World Services,

Contribution Date: 05/30/2017
Contribution Amount: $50.00 Check
Contribution ID: AR34410

an ASC

Kentuckiana Region
Louisville Area

No goods or services directly provided for this contribution.

Thank you for helping us carry the message.

Sincerely,
Anthony Edmondson
Executive Director

"Putting our gratitude into action by supporting Narcotics Anonymous gives real meaning to
our belief that ‘we keep what we have only by giving it away.” ” (IP #24, Money Matters:
Self Support in NA)

NA World Services, Inc. is a 501(¢)3 non-profit organization, Federal ID 95-3090596.
In the USA the IRS has determined that donations to NA World Services to be tax exempt.

OV~ FF 279




(©)3 re

rmined that donatlons to NA W
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The Louisville Area Service Commiittee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee /A40NA Exec. Comm Date 3 / '7} 7

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
L9 aniMis— Womac)

Requested Budget Amount § ") s '0©

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)
Annua) PO Box Penewol Fee

Yoy B ZA50C

Current Budget for Year $ #@:Fﬁa- ]'2.'9»5'5 &

Funds Used thus far§___ 290 O°
Monthly Budget Allotment $ Q:‘?ﬁ /Ol - Kid

Remaining Funds for Year After Request § s 7‘57 SO

Funds allocated by: LUO(\\/\/UIF N ) LASCEINA Treasuwea—

AN - 195
STl



1420 GARDINER LN

LOUISVEILLF
KY

40231-9989

2047930031
05/25/2017
Produict sale Final
Description Oty Price
Box Renewal ~ —  T$76.00

{Zip Code:40232)

{Box #:32502)

{Box Size:Size 1 - 3 inx 5.5 in
(Rental Period:Annual }

{Rental Start Date:06/01/2017)
{Next Renewal Date:05/31/2018)
{Customer Name:.ORI WILSON19%)

fotal ~— 7 $76.00

Personi/Bus Check ~ ~~  '§76.00

X*1**kXi***i*i***X*****tt***ﬁk*****t*i
BRIGHTEN SOMEONE 'S MAILBOX. Greeting
cards avaflahle for purchase at select
Post Offices.

HHKHKEEKKIKEH KKK KR RERKEAKKKKEKRERER KR

In a hurry? Self-service kiosks offer
quick and easy check-out. Any Retail
Associate can show you how.

Order stamps at usps.com/shop or call
1-800-Stamp24. Go to

usps, con/clicknship to print shipping
lahels with postage. For other
information calt 1-800-ASK-USPS.

*k***tx**i********kxt**ﬁ**X**tt*i*****
Get your mail when and where vou want
it with a secure Post Office Box. Sign
up for a box online at

usps.com/poboxes.
X****k*x*t**********x*xr*xkt**t*i***xk

All sales final an stamps and postage
Refunds for guaranteed services only
Thank vou for your business

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT
POSTAL EXPERTENCE

Go to:
https://postal experience . con/Pos

840-5400- 1384-003-00031-84788-01

or scan this code with
vour mobile device:
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

5

Sub-Committee LAsCANA Eyec - Lomm . Date

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
Secye An Vi Sowa

Requested Budget Amount $ Q\ gC}v LY

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

m(m\% Minu ko -~ Vend]mai |

Ernte's Prnnt /,Yl/m}")

Current Budget for Year $ SO B3, OO

Funds Used thus far § 9w P2
Monthly Budget Allotment §_ &5~ 303 ' ©

Remaining Funds for Year After Request$§ 415 O 37

Funds allocated by: Heabns \/\‘ r} LASCANA Tleastxer™

cwp X194
NIl



Mattingly Print Services, LLC - DBA

B

Ernie’s Print Sho .
“Over 60 Years, One Source, One Solution” p E ﬁ V @ l C @
3394 Burkland Blvd. o ——
H e nvoice
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 ?
502.969.8585 52512017 25878
Fax: 502-969-1069
Bill To Ship To
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOT[CS
PO BOX 32502 PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231 LOUISVILLE, KY 40231
P.O. No. Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date
ARA Net 30 572472017 RLC Cur Truck 6/24/2017
ltem Description Qrdered { Invoiced U Rate Amount
QLASCN-OOIC MAY 2017 MINUTES 52 521ea 5.56885 289.58
Subtotal $289.58
Sales Tax (6.0%) $0.00
www.erniesprintshop.com Total $289.58
Finance charge of 1.5% per month is charged on all balances past due. | Payments/Credits $0.00
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OVER 120 DAYS WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE
. “TURNED OVER TO.COLLECTIONS. Balance Due $289.58

Thant Yoa Fon Youn Business!

st 2
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Date S/”I—-/l’i

Sub-Commuittee /P..y/P Oidheamamd

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
E cho WJ ard

Requested Budget Amount$_ [ 50 ==

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

_MP mad’luaﬁac,“ 4o mort

Emie's Print %U})

po
Current Budget for Year $ [ 040 —

Funds Used thus far $__2) 2] 7S

Monthly Budget Allotment $

Remaining Funds for Year After Request § 575 o5~

Funds allocated by: e TR \mrzd ~ T tamorer

s R

(B
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Sub-Committee Funds Return Form

AC’{"{V\*@% Date 5-7-17]

Sub-Committee

Sub-Committee Member Making Request:
Jana l/O%Oh;mA/fl

Funds Spent (Please Itemize) #doo 00 Send

Nedvro PacKs [135.00
PD"CS L&{’S 396‘5
AYoser 1.93
(201 0N 3.7l
Dollay Tree | o H¥ Other Tax:

A . T

Funds Used thus far $

Income (Include Donations and Itemize)

™Maa Lions 11300

Income Total $

Funds Received: $ ﬁ DO Total Amount Returned $ 35. LR

LASCNA  Headher

Funds Returned to:

Please attach necessary receipts to back of sheet.




Dollar Tree Sronﬁs, Inc.

Store# 1898
4060 Taylorsville Road
Louisville KY 40220-1502

{502) 454-466b6

QESCRIPTION ary  PRICE TOTAL

SALT PEPPER SHAKER 1 1.00 1.00N
SALT PEPPER SHAKER 1 1.00 1.00N
TABLECOVER 1 1,00 1,007
TABLECOVER 1 1.00 1.007
TABLECOVER 1 1.00 1.001
TABLECOVER RED 1 1.00 1.007
TABLECOVER RED 1 1.00 1.007
TABLECOVER RED 1 1.00 1.007
RECTANGULR ROASTER ! 1.00 1.0GY
RECTANGULR ROASTER 1 1.00 1.0C7

Sub Total $10.00

GENERAL EXEM $0.00

SALES TAX $0.48

Total $10.48

Us DEBIT $10.48

XEKXXXRXXXKX ] 209 Approved

Purchase Chip

Auth/Trace Number: 199155/032834
Chip Card AID: AGOO0000950840

Thank You forr Shopping at Dollar Tres
Where Everything's $1.00
Now Shop On-Line at Dollartree.com

xtAxxxtxxk*xtnxxxxw&xrxx*xaxazAinAxxannle
* We valus your opinion!
* Please provide your feedback at x
* waw , dol 1artreefeedhack .com *
» Receive chances to win $1,000 daily plus=
x  instant prizes valued at $1,500 weekly x
* or by calling 1-877-368-2540. *
«  For cosplete rutes, eligibility and sweepstakes

X period and previcus vinners please visi

x wiw.do! | artreefeedback .com
]

*
]
[

| 1
X
¥

b 4

bs

]
Ho purchase/strvey required to enter. %
Syoepstakes sponsored by Empathica, Inc. ]
across wuitiple internaticnal clients. ¥
Survey Code: 4019 0702 5388 0300 .

[

*

L

He vill gladly exchange any unepened ites

with criginal receipt. We do nut offer refunds.
xtx*xxxxtxtx*xtixxxx*xwxxwxxxx:xtxxxxxiwxw

7502 01898 03 032 21322705 4/30/17 14:10

Sales Associate:linnea

Gordon

FOOD SERVICE STORE

Lville/Hurstbourne
641 6. Hurstbourne
Louisville, KY 40222
(502) 326-12%1

wui.of satore.con

2 8 42.99
Grnd BF Patty Kmst 85.98
1790200
Fork Plas Hed Clr 5,19 T
7908411
Classic Franks 8/1 8.99
3049131
38250
1-16CT HOT 080G BUN 7.50
6058910
88 2.5
16ct. HANBURGER By 20.00
6058830
’ Hyy Wt. Plate 8.7 11.99 T
1453201
Diet Coke 200z 1.797
1
e 117
x%xx BALANCE 143.21
sheeksraxnxx7209
APPROVED NeNUOB 100401431 Sh
Debit 143.21
CHANGE 0.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 17

m 510 1 101 63444

W

018117

Store 510 Lane 1
Transaction 101 Operator 53

NOW HIRIN
Apply online

444

G

gfs.com/careers

TELL US HOW WE'RE DOINGE

YOU COULD W

IN

$1,000!

For a briaf survey and to ba antered

for

a chance to win, visit: GF Sstors.com/survey




BIGLOTS/

BIG LOTS STORFS - #1311
HIKE'S LANE
3938 TAYLORSVILLE &D
LOUTSVILLE KY 40220-1450
502-473-0438
Customer: 4J498429
U4/JU/501/ :06 PM Ci621772

Ay

501311 ROGT T4473 02017
FF PURIFIED WAFER 16.9 ¢ 2.45 N (S
&10161018 1 8 2.45
PROFILE 5407 ROLLER RTINS
810336584 1 @ 35.00
Sub-Total 31.45
KY 6% Taxable 35.00
KY 8% Tax 2.1
Total Sates Tax 2.10
Total 39.95
DEBIT UshE39 55
Account: 7259
Token: 7259
Authorization Cods: 106311
CTroutd: 470100039 -
Card Entry Mode: ChipRead

CYM:Verified by Pin

CVM Results: 420000

ATID: ADOOOGONSS0BAG

App Label :US DEBIT

App Cryptogram: DAZA72088330A4F 3

Total Tender 3
Change Due

Loyal ty BXKKKXMHXNXNXXB63332

ow
&6

Visit wew Diglots com mawards
10 GCCESS yOulr rewsrds aconur?

Thark you for shopping at 8ig Lots!

Sign up or Log in for Buzz Club
Rewards at www.biglots.com

Retain this receipt for
return or exchange

3039 BAECKENRIDGE LH.

{5C7) 452-6445
Your cashier was DHEC 503

SLK3 SLAW ZCHO 199 F
sC KRCGER SAVINGS . _
OLK3 SALAD PC L9 F

sC KRGEER SAVINGS 200

KROGER PLUS CUSTOMER *t##*#t?%BO
TAx )
terd BALANCE

U5 CEBLE. Pr ~chase

CpREERFRRRERET99 - C ' : '
" REFA: 000000 TOTAL 2 37.9%

PURCHAGE 7.9 CASHIACK : 30, OO
Al AGLuLLI09sGE40

TC: 2CCIF 147EF 1ESBFY

ERIFIES By PIN )
' BEET 37.98

CHANGE : 30,00

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS 3010 = 2

KROGER SAVINGS ? 4.00
OTAL COUPCNS $ 4.00
TOTAL SAYIASS (33 1) $ 400

05/06/17 01:01pm 346 593 F32 993969503

Tell Us How Ve Are Doing!
Earn 50 BONUS FUEL POTHTS?

Plus, enler oo monlhly Sweepstokes:

for ORE OF 160 - 3100 gift cards and
ONC $2,000 gifl card grand prire!

o to wm.kroger fuedback. con




Facility Rental Agreement

Contract#: 29577 User: keishah
Date: 29-Mar-17 Status:  Firm

Louisville / Jefferson County Metro Government by and through its Metro Parks Department, 1297 Trevilian Way,
Louisville, Kentucky 40213 hereby grants Haywood, Laura (hereinafter called the "licensee"} represented by Laura
Haywood, permission to use the Facilities as ocullined, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this Agreement contained
herein and attached hereto all of which form part of this Agreement.

1} Purpose of Use Site Rental
NA Event

ily Conditions of Use

iii) Date(s) and Time(s) of Use # of Bookings: 1 Starting: Sat 06 May 17 11:00 AM Expected: 60
Ending: Sat 06 May 17 08:30 PM

Facllity/Equipment Day Start Date Start TimeEnd Date  End Time Fes XFee  Tax Total
Des Pres Park - Des Pres Sat 06-May-17 11:00 AM  06-May-17 0830 PM  $125.00 $0.00 $%0.00 $125.00

Park Picnic Shelter
iv) Additional Fees [ DELIVERABLE ITEMS

v} Payment Method
Rental Fees Extra Fees Tax Rental Total Damage Deposit Total Applied Balance Current
$125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00

There is a $50 fee for all returned checks

Payment Type Reference Amount Date Receipt Number
Cash Rental $125.00 29-Mar-17 125238
29-Mar-17, 10:49 AM Page: 1

Licensee Initials:




Printed: 29-Mar-17, 10:49 AM Facility Rental Agreement

User: keishah

Contract #: 29577 . User: keishah
Date: 29-Mar-17 Status: Firm

The undersigned holder of this permit hereby releases Louisville / Jefferson County Metro Government by and through
its Metro Parks Department from any and afl obligations, claims, or responsibilities arising from the use by the holder of
this permit of the premises and activity covered by said permit, and further indemnifies and binds itself to hold the
Louisville / Jefferson County Metro Government by and through its Metro Parks Department harmiess from any
obligation, claim or cause of action which might arise, be made, or brought against Louisville / Jefferson County Metro
Government by and through its Metro Parks Department by any party arising from the use by the holder of this permit of

the premises and activity covered by said permit.

THE HOLDER OF THIS PERMIT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTING THE PROPERTY AGAINST DAMAGE DURING THE USE
BY THE ORGANIZATION / INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM THE PERMIT IS ISSUED WILL BE BILLED FOR ALL SUCH DAMAGE.

Licensee Signature: Metro Parks Representive:

Laura Haywood
Pltease Return to:

Haywood, Laura Metro Parks

1235 8. 3rd. St. apt 610 1080 Amphitheater Road
Loulsville KY 40203 Loulsville, KY 40214
USA Phone (502) 368-5865
Home: (502)706-1024 Business: (} Fax (502) 368-5955
Fax: (502}
—

For immediate assistance outside of regular
business hours, please call (502) 574-3506

29-Mar-17, 10:49 AM Page: 3

Licensee Initials:




Receipt

Printed: 29-Mar-17 10:48 AM
User: keishah

Haywood, Laura

1235 S. 3rd. St. apt 610
Louisville, KY 40203 USA
Homett: (502) 706-1024

Receipt #: 125238
User; keishah
issued: Wed 29 Mar 17 10:48 AM

Description Amount
Previous Balance $125.00
Applied To: 29577 - NA Event $125.00
Payment: Cash ($125.000
Balance $0.00

Page: 1
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Sub-Committee Funds Return Form

Sub-Committee  P£

Date 5}_7 )1—7

Sub-Committee lMember Making Request:
Eelhn (P2 (\\/\C{ir\/

Funds Spent (Please Itemize)

Staples  [TALW QD Gidens) |11V A5
Fed éﬁi 157 oifice Depe & ToRres!
Tynie's | SO \;\\L\\%\’cem )
SebToke)  uss
Other Tax: [1.59
. - AN Nv}
Funds Used thus far§_ A1 2] G5
Income (Include Donations and Iemize)
\
‘“ﬁn\\\
\’.

Income Total $

Funds Received: $ 41/0 €¥ Total Amount Returned $_ 5 ©~

LASNA

Funds Returned to: eaWner \A. / Treasrer




STAPLES
3030 Bardstown Foad QQ - “&Q\p cry \“\ M\.\

LOULSVILLE, KY 40205

rmie’s Print Shop
“Orrer 60 Years, One Souree, One Selutlon”

Mult-Part Carbonless Forms = Checks - Yard Signs @ Sanners
1 d « Scroan T & v +
L -1 L] - ki Cards « Labels - Brochures

~(502) 4544191 A [ ¥ (5 oceo
SALE 1830185 11 061 00276 - ; —
1803 05/07/17 01:38 gid i Pt/ R
LOTY SKU PRICE
REWARDS NUMBER 3002306403 8314 Prewon Hwy, Ste2 + Loulavilie, K0 40215
T SHARPIE TWIN TIP A wrwwrw.erniesprintshopp.com
N71641321748 5.49
1 2-POCKET FOLDER-W/
718103177603 . 0.55
T URIBALL VISIONELI _
or0s30671827 - PenS 1179
1 TWISTED TWINS W/FA
Q78787557765 1.49 ; m
1 MULTT 3X4 LBL (B iarmacy
oqw.\mmomhmmm 7.84 gm\ u
1 w%wwmmﬂmmw E.\E 45 2106 BROWNSBORD RD, LOUISVILLE, KY
. PHARMACY: 897-168: ¢ . 897~
| POST-IT 3IN DUR TA o1 STORR: B3TTSOT
051141355405 , 5.99 REG#04 TRN#3088 CSHRE1171226 STR#5202
1 TWISTED TWIN POCKE
Q78787557727 1.45 Helped by: CHRISTORHE
1 ONE TOUCH PREMIUM
718103182629 3.49 ExtraCare Card #: mxaxxxxxg932
1 JUMBD PAPERCLIP 50 .
718103156512 4.79 : e
,OTEveTssTIZT 1.49 1 CAL 2PCKT FOLDER  EACH
3 2 PKT PORT W/FaST 1 CAL 2PCKT FOLDER  EACH
718103058312 %.950ea 26.97 1 CAL ZPCKT FOLDER  EAcH
1 TWISTED TWINS W/FA T XEROX MULTI PURPGS 5005
Q78787557765 1.49
! TWISTED TWINS W/FA ] 1 Quarter]s ExtraBucks Re
(78787520768 1.49 —
1 TWISTED TWINS W/FA
078787520769 1.48 o
1 EPSON TZ88xL120-5 . o
onsszise PRI S Lo
1 2-POCKET FOLDER-W/ CHANGE
18103177603 (.55

o

1 TWISTED TWINS W/FA. - . “
i S AN A
1 2-POCKEY FOLDER-W/



ey
MYIH OL LNum am
EXXREEXLE XL XN AR RRETRY
uTARS 1210]
EEREFEERENAEEXKLER AR KX XKN
pading SOl

02" 158

uw

#02924 2368 FRAHKFHRT AVE
LOUTSVILLE, KY 4020
502- 896~ 0518

redix 0fflce is your destination 315 0616 0021 05/05/2017 3:19 P
for prim.ng and shipeing. RED NOSE DAY 2017 $1 CASH DONATIN
41000002343 1,00
WEXFORD RECYCLE) 400SH
902291649

4407 Shelbyville Rd A

Louisville, KY 40207 A _5;
| Tel: (502) 894-9208 : gl
4/21/2017 4:19:41 PH EST , gEEEgT?kx 4+6.0% 0
Team Member: RENT G. TOTAL :ff}éﬁ.-u
SALE fiee 2%
B 15 on 24# Wnt 1008 0.1300 T f:?*FDEfIZ/'P‘c7rlf(T)FZ—f VTEN
000330 Reg. Price 4 THANK YOU FOR S1OPPING AT WALGREENS
‘ GET MORE WITH BALANCE REWARDS,
ARl HA A
Disoounts ' APPLY.FOR TERHS AND CONDTTIONS,
Total 13.00 YISIT WALGREENS , COM/BALANCE.
Ce F hanlboo lc
P o lﬂlllmllllllllIllll!||l|ll|1|llt|||l|l|lIHlﬁlll\llI\llllllﬂlﬂﬂlllllllII
Sub-Total 13'33 *##f*#t***#***#t##*####?**k***##**%#***#**
Total
MasterCard (S 13.78
pccount: 9RB3
puth: 441300 (A)
‘Total Tender 13.78
Change Due 0.00
Total D1S(0Uﬂt8 1.00
il \" H i \\
N‘*“ﬂ‘.,. et
¢ 3 % 2 T2 38
7 £ P33m-35FCR &m0 a
5 Lox BEVE gHEgs 5 183
S8 F Ral3® gafig 5 3 s oQ
i kags |o 8BS eiy B opap roeh
£ PE fozii|Enetiftyg “iSioy 2R
9 %% R2EE-nag-gARl zegzss Q@




Maltingly Print Services, LLC - DBA

“Qver B0 Years, One Sourca, Ons Solutlon”
" - 3394 Burkland 8ivd.
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165
502.969.8585 o Fax: 502.969.1069

rmie’s

DELIVERY/
RECEIPT

DELIVER v, SHIPPING DATE: /.- /
TO T
SHIPPED VIA: oL
¥
OUR JOB NUMBER:
CUSTOMER PO NUMBER: 7 .- { u
[QUANTITY ORDERED | QUANTITY SHIFPED DESCRIPTION
s 7 ) A —
i, Y ///";/// 7/ L
TOTAL DATE RFCEIVED BY:
CARTONS Bl




Updated with Current Budgets from 2017 P&P - june 2017

L.A.S.C.NA COMMITTEE BUDGETS FOR 2017

COMMITTEE ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTH BALANCE
BUDGET BUDGET
SECRETARY $3636.00 $303.00 January-$303.00 $3333.00
Extra cost for
Dec. 2016
printing and
mailing-$52.96 3280.04
Feb.- 303.00 2977.04
Mar.- 261.39 - 2715.65
April-  275.70 2439.95
May-  289.58 2150.37
June-
July-
August-
Sept.-
October
Nov.-
Dec.-
TREASURER 1223.50 101.96 January- $78.00 $1145.50
Feb.- $78.00 $1067.50 |
March- $78.00 $989.50
April-  $78.00 $911.50
May - $78.00 $833.50
May- $76.00 $757.50
P.O. Box Fee
June-
B July-
August-
Scpt.
Oct.-
November-
Dec.
RCM 1500.00 125.00
(Vacant) $300.00
CAR Workshop
HOSPITALS 4280.00 January-lit. $0.00 $4280.00
AND (Includes $250 -
INSTITUTIONS | Learning Day)
($3600.00- $300.00 February-lit. $4280.00
Literature) $0.00
March-lit. 4280.00




Updated with Current Budgets from 2017 P&P —June 2017

0.00

April-it. 4280.00
0.00

May-lit 4280.00
0.00

June-lit.

July-lit

August-lit.

September-lit.

Oct.-lit.

Nov.-lit.

Dec.-lit.

Learning Day Oct. Secrvice
250.00 Learning Day

Flyers, Rental.

Supplies

Nov.
Returned
(Learning Day)

LITERATURE 240.00 20.00 January-L.O. 48.74

(Vacant) 1503.71
Dpt.1552.45

February-L.O.
Dpt.

March-L.O.
Dpt. 461.13

April L.O.
Dpt.

May L.O.
Dpt.

June L.O.
Dpt.

July L. O.
Dpt.

August L.O.
Dpt.

Sept. L.O.
Dpt.




Updated with Current Budgets from 2017 P&P ~ June 2017

Oct. L.O.
Dpt.

Nov. L.O.
Dpt.

Dec. L.O.
Dpt.

INVENTORY

January-
$5552.58

March-

June-

Sept-

December-

LACNA 27

$4000.00 Seed
Money

Feb. Returned
Seed Money

+ $4,000

Feb.- Funds
Returned to
LASCNA

+ $5986 (profit)

LACNA 28

4000.00 Seed
Money

$4000.00 Seed
Money for 2018
Convention

NEWSLETTER
(Vacant)

2400.00

200.00
$150/printing
50/misc. office

supplies

January-$200.00

$2200.00

Feb.-

Mar.-

April-

May-

June-

July-

August -

Sept.-

Oct,-

Nov.-

Dec.-

POLICY AND
PROCEDURE

1040.00
(840.00+
(floating $200)

April (printing
P&P Manuals
410.00

630.00

Return Funds
+95.05

725.05

Print Addtn’l

575.05




Updated with Current Budgets from 2017 P&P - June 2017

P&P 150.00

PUBLIC $3150.00 Jan, Rent-$25.00 $3125.00
RELATIONS

Jan.-Mar. Mtg. $2770.04
Sched.
$354.96

Feb. Rent 25.00 2745.04

Feb.-Web Site $2657.14
Fee- 87.90

March Rent $2632.14
25.00

H April- 25.00 $2607.14

April-June Mtg. $2252.18
Sched. 354.96

May Rent — $2227.18
25.00

May- 0 Lit. for $2227.18
Qutreach Booths

June-

July-

July-(license fee)

July-Sept. Mg,
Sched.

August-

Sept.-

Oct.-

Oct. - Dec.
Mtg. Schedules

October Service
Learning Day

Nov.-Funds
Return Service
Learning Day

Dec.

ACTIVITIES 2790.00 Jan.-Funds $2740.060
Return-$9.00
Thanksgiving
Marathon

Funds Return
Xmas and N,Y,
Marathon-$54.41
Flyers/KRSCNA




Updated with Current Budgets from 2017 P&P —June 2017

Fund
Raiser$50.00

Feb. KRCNA
Fund Raiser-
$400

$2340.00

Mar. Funds
Return + $400
KRCNA Fund
Raiser

$2740.00

April Derby
Event/Flyers -
$428.77

$2311.23

May-Returned
Funds-Derby
Event- $85.28

2396.51

June-Planetarium
Event

August-Funds
Returned- Plant.
Event

Sept. -
Flyers/Monster
Bash

Oct. Flyers
Monster Bash
Funds Returned

October
(Monster Bash)

November
(Holiday
Marathons and
Flyers)

November Funds
Returned
(Monster Bash)

Dec. - Xmas &
N.Y. Marathons

KRSCNA
Donations from
Area

1200.00
Monthly
PDonation

100.00

January-$100.00

$1100.00

Feb.-  $100.00

$1000.00

March- $100.00

$900.00




Updated with Current Budgets from 2017 P&P - June 2017

April-_ $100.00

$800.00

May-  $100.00

$700.00

June-

July-

August-

Sept.-

Qct.-

Nov.-

Dec.-

4000.00
Quarterly
Donation to
Region

January-
$1000.00

$3000.00

April- $1000.00

$2000.00

July-

QOctober

NAWS, Inc.

600.00

50.00

January-$50.00

$550.00

Feb.-  $50.00

$500.00

March- $50.00

$450.00

April- $50.00

$400.00

May-  $50.00

$350.00

June-

July-

August-

Sept.-.

Qct.-

Nov.-

Dec.-

TOTALS

$30059.50




May 2017 Home Group Donations

Group Name Amount | Groyp Name Amount | Group Name Amount
A Vision of Hope Old School Recovery The NA Meeting 82.61
Acceptance Place Qut of Control Take it EZ 91.75
{Irvington)
Against All Odds Point of Freedom 10.00 | The Phoenix Group
Agape Group 20.00 | Primary Purpose The Solution

{Jeffersonvilte)
Another Chance Reach for Recovery 40.00 | The Stopping Point 50.00
(Shelbyville)
Caring Thru Sharing Recovery @ Large The Ties that Bind

{Shepherdsville)
Come As You Are Recovery Today University of
(Bardstown) Surrender {E-Town)
Cooi Changes Restored to Sanity Walkin & Talkin
Recovery

Day By Day Sanctuary 10.00 { We Too Recover
Enough is Enough Saturday Night Live Welcome Home
Escape from Denial 28.71 | Searching for Serenity Why Are We Here 20.00
Freedom Spirit Serenity Group
Freedom to Live Serenity on Sunday
{Shepherdsville)
Gratefully Dedicated Shepherdsvilie Shot of

Hope (Shepherdsville)
Group 53 Spiritual Not Religious
Healthy Choice Group 5.00 | Southwest NA Book

Study
Highland Peace Standing for

Something
How It Works Starting Over
lust for Today- Step Up Group
Bardstown
Just for Today 10.00 | Stop the Madness 12.58
Louisville
Just Us 155.00 | Sunday Survivors

{Clarksville)
Living in the Solution Sunylisers Home Group 555.65
{Vine Grove} Amount
Lose the Desire 20.00 | Takeit£2
MedYou, YoudMe The junkie Garage Individuai Donation 0

Group
Miracle on 22™ Street The Key Tag Group

The Midnight Meeting TOTAL AMOUNT 555.65




May 2017 Home Group Donations

Breakdown of Louisville Area Home Group Donations for May

62 home groups in the Louisville Area in May 2017

o 14 groups donated to Area (23 % of all home groups)

e 48 groups did not donate anything to Area (77% of all home groups)
e 8 groups donated $20 or less (13% of all home groups)

e 2 groups donated $21 to $40 (3.2% of all home groups)

e 1 groups donated $41 to $80 (1.6% of all home groups)

e 2 groups donated $81 to $99 (3.2% of all home groups)

e 1 group donated $100 to $400.00 (1.6% of all home groups)

e _0 individual donated to the Area this month

e OVANA did not donate to the Area this month

On page 13 in the LASCNA Policy and Procedures Manual, under the section Area
Treasurer Responsibilities, it states in #12 that it the Responsibility of the Area
Treasurer to “encourage the GSR to remind their groups of the importance of the
Seventh Tradition at every level of service, beginning with the member and then
the group and will briefly explain what this money provides. The attraction that
these services provide (when members are informed) helps our seventh tradition
become a reality.” Services include Meeting Schedules & Web Page, H&l,
Literature, Activities, P&P Manuals, Conventions, Rent for Area meetings and
Functions, Regional and World financial support. What each home group cannot
do alone, WE can do together.
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NON=F IO WINBURIITY

PNC Bank

For the Period 0310172017 to 03/31/2017

LACNA ¢ miadn ’7\’@4’01/%(/\3\"

OV T B A SO W Vi VR

Primary Account Number -88steii
Page 10of2
Number of enclosures: 0

E For 24-hour banking sign on to
Y pNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service cali 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

B white to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738

B Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

= TDD terminal; 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

Lacna 28
Non-Profit Checking Summary
Accourit number. "3 :
Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please conlact us if you would like to set up this service.
Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
.00 5,475.00 00 5,475.00
) Average ledger Average collecled
batance balance
4,313.70 4,313.70
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Dascription ltems Amount
Deposits 2 5,475.00
Total 2 §,475.00 | Total 0 .00
Daily Balance
Date Ledger batance Date Ledger balance
03101 1,475.00 03110 5,475.00
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posied Amount description number
03/01 1,475.00 Deposit 037056842
0310 4,000.00 Deposit 030903056




NUI=-FTOLHL WIISURINY

2 For 24-rour acoount information, sign-on to For the Period 03/01/2017 to 03/31/2017
pnc.comimybusiness! Lacna 28
Primary Account Number: 30-1422-5095

Non-Erofit Checking Account Number: 30-1422-5095 - continued Page2of2

Detail of Services Used During Cumrent Period

Note: The total charge for the following services will be posted 1o your account on 04/03/2017 and will appear on your next statement as a single
line item enlitied Service Charge Period Ending 03/31/2017.

*+ Combined Transactions include ACGH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited ltem - Consalidated, Deposit Tickels Processed

Dascription Volume Amount
Account Maintenance Charge .00 Requirements Met
Combined Transactions 5 .00 Included in Account
Deposited item - Consolidated 3 .00
Deposit Tickets Processed 2 .00
Cash Flow Insight Waived Fee (promo) 1 .00 Included in Account
Total For Services Used This Period .00
.00

Total Service Charge




PNGC Online Banking

Sy Accounts

Summanry Account Artiviry

Account Activily

Mon-Profit Checking XIKXXXE08E

Actutit Activily Guling Sistansnis

Statement for tho period ending {03/31/2017 4}

Statement Summary

Actreiy Type:
{20 Activity 5]
“A.rrmm and Chack Number are opEonal fields

Transactions

JPR3E] Amorar
Q301217 §1,475.00
03102017 $4,000.00

Eequad Huutirg lended @ Hember FDIC

hllps:waw.onlinebanking.pnc.comlaIserv!eUStalemenlActivit

Avallable Balance: $5,907.17 &

Daily Balance Detail

Amount.

Dascription

Services Datail

Check Ho: '

from o

yDet...bfdal 2901721bc7733948cb38958823d08db2465c6403d8b&dale=03[3112017

WeMay/31/17, 10:53 PM

Privacy Security Sign Off

Last Sign On: YWson2sday, May 312047 at 10 35 o
Custamer Profile

Edit Acgount Hicknan:2?

lﬁs‘»\int Statemant | Edit Preferancas

Hessages

Seareh £xport

Page 1 0of 1




PNC Online Banking WeMay/31/17, 10:52 PM

Privacy Security Sign Off

Lagt Sign Or:

tamer Profiie

Hig Avdnnis

Sayemian s Accnln ACovicy

Acceount Achivity

“oay-Proflt Checking AAKAXRENNS Available Balance: $5,907.17
2 Acanuint & Routing Humber
Ao Activity Onlina Stalamsnts Rk Aceount Miskaans
Statement for the period ending 103[3112017 #j @Pnnt Statzmart| it Preferencys
Aclivity Defail Daily Balance Detail seivices Detail Messagas

Balance Summary

Seginaing Bslanc2 Deposits & Additons Choexs & Deductions Ending E3lance

$0.00 $5,475.00 $0.00 $5,475.00
Average Ledger Balance:  $4,313.70

Average Collectad Salance: $4,313.70

Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions

Cascription ftems Argount FascAghon ltema Amount
Deposits F3 $5,475.00 TOTAL 1} $0.00
TOTAL 2 $5,475.00

Cupsal Houting Lendes E:'I Member FDIC

= v | Onlee dn0niy
2 Resened
B o7 LORTES {7 R
Page 1 of 1

hﬂps:l]wmv.onlinebanking.pnc.com[alservIetIStatementSummarySer...da12901721bc??aa!-M8cb38958823d08db24c5c6403d8b&date=03131]2017




PNC Online Banking WeMay/3/17, 10:28 PM

LACNA 2% Bowth Shoukerrtes

Privacy Secusily Sign Off

Last Sign On: Monday, May §, 2617 et 7130 m
Customer #rofile

My Accounts Soagiraia: o S orrtresen oo

Summary Account Activity

Account Activity

Nou-Profit Checking XXXXXX5095

Show Account & Rouling Number

Avallable Balance: $5,956.00 &

Avcaant Activity Online 3tatements

Peinlar Friendly Pags

Acceunt Merts

Data Descrption fithdrawala 2H05HS Avallable Balance: ﬁ $5,956.00
You have no pending transacons Ledger Balance: & $5,855.00
Pending Withdrawals: $0.00
Pending Deposiis: $0.00
) Last Deposit Amount: $495.00
050112017
List by Date List by Typa Search Fliter; Alt Export Last Statement Balance: $5,475.00
42872017
Data Deseription Withdrawais Depasits Balange Additional Inforration
5172047 SERVICE CHARGE PERIOD ENDING 042872017 31500 $5,955.00 .
— Rickname: Nong Edit
OSM1ANT  DEROSIT Wxxxx14gs  Fio O $495.00  $597000 Type: Non-Profit Checking
GAR0TRUIT RET DEP ITEM 101210 N $15.00 $5475.00 Text Banking Nol Enrofed Edit
- HNickname:
04RAR01T  DEPOSH XxXxxxs71y B4R $1500  $5.490.00 Address: AGFHEORE-8T it
03MOROT  DEPOSIT Xxxxxanss [N 6% $4,000.00  $5,475.00 g
WR1RNT  DEPOSIT ixusedr  [E5 G $1,47500  §1,475.00 .
Account Services
Set up Overdralt Frotaction
— s . Dawml Card Senicss
[ % Looking for an older transaction? Dieoute a Teansactan
o :} Accass Online Staternerds for thes account ko viaw your bransactions back Lo Yiew Online 8tatements A
et Jaeary 2008, Ston Payment
Order Chegxs & Supplies
Try Cash Flow Inzight
Ving fanvindg & B Y Pay Guz rpement | PRy Poboy | O
S Cop 2 At Rights Res
.
https:uwww.onlinebanking.pnc.com/alservle:]DepositActivityServl...cS?d7a18bfda12901721bc?7aa948cb38958823d08db24c506403d8b,DDA,050 Page1of 1




PNC Online Banking

My Acooniis

sumrnary Accouni Activity
ACCOLNE ACTIVIEY
Mon-Profit Chacking XXKKXX50%5

igrngitin

Account Activity ¢ Uniiae

Statement for the paried ending [ 04/28/2017 4}

Staterment Summary

Avtivity Type

Al Activity 5]

* Amount and Check Mumber are optional iekls

Transactions

itz Amtount
40402017 $15.00
0480772017 $15.00

Lauad Ncusing Lender @ Mernber FOIC

https:ffwww.onlinebanking.pnc.com/alserviet/StatementActivityDet...{da12801721bc77aa948cb38958823d08db24¢5c6403d8h&datle=04/28/2017

LACNA A&

Avaitable Balance: $5,955.00

Daily Balance Detafl Services Detail
Antouaf * Check Ko !
from L] from o
zecription
Tepost P
Ret Dep Hem XX1210

WeMay/3/17, 10:31 PM

Privacy Security Sign Off

Last Sign Op: Monday, May 1, 2017 a1 7:03pm
Custamer Profile

Edit Aceounl Nicknamz

ﬁ?n‘nt Siatemunt | Edil Peeforences

Messages

Search Export

Page 1 of 1




PNC Online Banking LAC/\,A 2% WeMay/3/17, 10:30 PM

Privacy Secunity Sign Off

L.ast Sign On: Monday, May i, 2517 st 703 m
Custornar Profile

My Accounts Cospigtor faord T i i

Summary Account Activity
Account Activity

Mon-Profit Chacking XX XXXX5005 Avaliable Balance: $5,955.00 %%
Show Account & Routing Munibar

Avcount Aclivity ¢ Guiine Stalennenis Edit Acsount Nicknaling

Statement for the period ending (04]28[2017 #j ﬁ?riu& Slatemzat | Edit Preferencas

S Activity Detail Daily Balance Detail Services Detail Hassages
Balance Summary
Beginning Balance Reposits & Additrons Chesks & Deductions End'ng Bafance
$5,475.00 $15.00 $15.00 $5,475.00
Average Ledger Balance:  $5,476.60
Average Cotlected Balance: $5476.60
Deposits and Other Additions Chacks and Other Daductions
Descrption Hems Amount Daseription ftems Amouont
Deposils 1 $15.00 Other Deductions 1 $15.00
TOTAL 1 $15.00 TOTAL 1 $15.00

Lyusd Housdng Leader fﬂ:l Wember FDIC

Trina Ranking & B1P5y Gy wob | Privasy Polioy | On'ma Seludty
12017, Tha B8O Faan izes Greup. Inc AN Rights Resenved

flzed He'p? View our Coatack lannbars znd Haours of Opsratbaon

https:ffwww.onlinebanking.pnc.comfalserviet/StatementSummarySer..da12901721bc772a848ch38958823d08Bdb24c5c6403d8b&date=04/28/2017 Page 1 of 1




S\ PNC PNC Bank. N.A.
Return lterns Dept. F6-F166-02-D

Date: Apr 07, 2017 Advice D-101210

Items which you deposited have been Acct: 50/ XOXHXXS095
returned unpaid. Items redeposited are

indicated with an asterisk (*). Please REASON _ ACCOUNT DEP DATE ITEM AMOUNT
direct inquiries to 1-888-PNC-BANK. UNLOC 1006774 04/04/2017 $15.00
LACNA 28

1817 S 23RD ST
LOUISVILLE, KY 40210-2153

1 item(s} charged totaling $15.00
Advice total: $15.00

d A0 W20

*031000053*
04/07/2017
99002917
This is a LEGAL COPY of your
check. You can use it the same
way you would use the original
check.

RETURN REASON-E
UNABLE TO LOCATE ACCT

CEROME GRAY T i
JE o
ﬂﬂ\w.rﬂe‘(au.n ,,“?\\‘ .
LOUISYHLE, KY 40204 _-\_:‘_;:1_ .
337687 e NEI

,FEDE A{.QHEDIT

l
. Yy -0} i
N PRI
. . s " 4
AN

12 2830795 PRIZOA0 bt kDG 7 740

Vot Gighs Iezied BSSTogm Rl WOREID-3)

[031000053] 04/04/2017

Lz cd3079L 7N 080" :089EY 7L #0O000O00L5C0.
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June 4, 2017
Dear ASC,

Activities meet last Sunday and we decided to have a swim day for our summer
event. it will be on 7/22/2017 at Atlantis Water Park in Indiana. We have flyers to
pass out. We will be selling ticket for 9 dollars each until 7/8/2017, then they will
be 10 doliars each. An addict with 1 year clean time or less, tickets will be 5
dollars each. Children 1 year old or under or free. We will be providing pizza
water for lunch. Park opens at 11 and closes at 6. WE HOPE TO SEE YOU THERE!!

I am turning in a funds request for $25.44 for the cost of the flyers.
In Loving Service.,

Jana W.

502 802 4726
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RD Report to Kentuckiana Regignal Service Committee

May 2017

The NAWS Annual Report (1 July 2015-30 June 2016) is available to view and download at na.org.
Following is a brief summary;

Total operating income:38,468,759
Total Expenses: $8,572,930

Percent of expense:

%36 Fellowship Development

%33 Literature Production/Distribution
%24 Conference Support

%7 Events

Donatlons from the Kentuckiana Region:
How it Works Group: $126.92
Individual Members: $80.00

Just Us Home Group: $98.00
Kentuckiana RSC: $2774.87

Living The Program Group: $100.00
Louisville Area: $600.00

Serene Warriors: $50.00

Theraputic Value Group: $105

Total: $3934.79

Of the 118 seated regions, with the possibility of 236 individual review and input contributions for the
2016-2018 Guide to World Services, the World Board received 6 inputs. Kentuckiana was one of the six

I received a message from NAWS regarding public relations event in Floyd county Indiana and
forwarded the info to the 502 area service board.

The next Southern Zonal Forum will be held In Sherman Texas, Red River Region in iuly

e,\/l‘@‘




Louisville Area Service Committee Narcotics Anonymous 6/4/2017

Good Afternoon Family,

The PR Subcommittee met on May 21# 2017 at 1649 Cowling Avenue. The new quarterly schedule is
here today, please dispose of older versions and replace with the Pink, April — June 2017 version. The
subcommittee appreciates everyone’s continued effort and support in maintaining an accurate list of .
meetings, remember to change your meeting status on the meeting schedule (website/hard copy) either
call the helpline and leave a message listing the desired change or contact a member of PR directly.

A funds request for subcommittee rent has been turned in to the treasurer.

Any addict interested in getting involved with area level service is invited to attend the PR
subcommittee meeting. There is no clean time requirement to attend the PR subcommittee meeting.
We always could use support of interested members: maintaining the website; schedule; assisting with
outreach in the community; and responding to helpline calls. Again, everyone is invited to become a part
of the PR subcommittee and help us further fulfill the principles of the 5* tradition by carrying the
message to addicts reaching out through public relations seeking a new way to live. The PR
Subcommittee meets the third Sunday of every month at 630pm at 1649 Cowling Avenue at the
Highland Vineyard Church (no affiliation).

Thanks for allowing me to serve,

Jamie B,




Regional Report 5-21-17

o 1-15-17 Rescind Vera H. payment agreement let her conscience guide if she continues to pay

o promote unity as the issue has been divisive; no longer will Region keep running
halance '

This motion was voted on the floor and passed. {I was informed at area service by Karen D., the
regional secretary that the motion actually did go back to groups.)

1. The minutes from region do not reflect how the motion was voted in the minutes. All they
say is whether or not they passed

2. We had missed 2 meeting, due to not having an RCM or RCMA, so we lost our voting status
and were not there to be apart of the process

The balance is over $8000 dollars. The areas, minus Owensboro (abstained), voted yes. Vera no longer
has any contract to bind her to pay back the money, much of which was donated by us. Region agreed
to use what they call “her conscience” to pay back the theft in effort to create unity

Vera has paid sporadically, last payment March 17, which the last payment being $300

¢ OVANA funds request for area H & | to establish literature supply $1650 motion was passed
on the floor for $1650 in order to supply their H&I meetings with literature, .40 BT, 22 IWHW,
22 JET hooks, white books and IPs). This was done at the prior regional meeting. OVANA
added $200 of their funds for total of $1850

9 meetings under construction

¢ Reglon had a balance of $19083.24, Louisville area donated $11,000 of that

o NAWS has 8 million- 3,000 total from KY Region inc. individual group donations

o KRCNA 31 had a close out profit of 4,539.80, after return of 6,000 seed money

o KRCNA 32 using Pay Pal for pre-reg. will be at Hampton Inn Owensboro downtown

o P &P Ad Hoc rewriting Regional P & P waiting to see how Super Region formation will affect

“Unity” Ad Hoc developing formation of a “Super” Region. This is combining the
Appalachian/Bluegrass Region. The reason for this is because AB region doesn’t have
a seat a NAWS (Narcotics Anonymous World Board). They will be using SSP (service
System Project) as the way to conduct business. SSP IS NOT the official way that
World wants the fellowship to conduct business, however, they did make a motion for
the CAR (Conference Agenda Report). It did NOT pass. It was, however, amended to
add SSP as an optional way for us to conduct business. Email me for details on what
SSP is, if you want more information at louisvillepandp@gmail.com




e A “work group” (SSP term) to be formed to put on H & | Learning day

e Our area was to host the Traditions Workshop this year. Since we lost our voting status, we
can not do it. The 502 Area offered to host instead and that passed, The workshop will be in
October

e The “502” is a new group that is also in the Louisville Area.

e JoyF. not present to accept RDA nomination

o RD/RDA will become positions at Super Region once in placeOpen KY Region positions RDA,
Vice Chair, Treasurer '

e OVANA nominated Mark S. for Treasurer RD tried to have vote on floor by acclamation but
groups had not been made aware of open position- should go back to groups

o Hosting rotation for KY Region meeting to be updated due to us losing voting status. We will not
be able to host any regional events this year

e Inluly, Across The Rivers area will host. 1 also need to point out that AR was not present for the
prior meeting or this meeting. They were obviously not there to agree to do this. | think they

contacted them at the meeting to get the okay. They are still going to host an event.
o September Pennyrile area to host will be hosting an event
¢ December 502 Area to host Traditions Workshop

There was a P&P “workgroup” formed previously, to update the regional handbook. Kevin D. was voted
chair or “facilitator” of the group. They since have decided to wait until the “super region” is ready and
will then create a new P&P. They are presently using the SSP as their way to conduct business although,
they are still using their handbook from 2014, | was toid.

Next meeting July 16" at 1:00p CST 1043 N, Baldwin? Ave. in Evansville, IN. We will gain voting status
at that meeting. Hopefully, we will make it and regain our status! | am happy to be RCMA again for
this, I will just need gas.

Thank you so much for this opportunity to go to region. | had never been before.
in service, Echo Ward

502-417-2431

Louisvilepandp@gmail.com




(Page 3 from KRSCNA minutes)
«gwensboro brought motion 1-1-17

e To rescind the restitution contract with Vera H. (see attached motion, page 2)
e Seconded by Across the river

e Discussion
Pennyrile would be in agreement with this motion
OVANA the majority of home groups would be in agreement

Kevin asked what the amount would impact the region

Minutes from
KRSCNA 1-

2017 and 3-
2017

Tony said the money was forensically accounted for. The original amount was disputed. He believes she

has paid over half of what she stole.”



Minutes from
KRSCNA 1-

2017 and 3-
2017

Motion # /'/’/7
KENTUCKIANA RSC
MOTION FORM
Date /- /5 /7
Motion Made By__ /Zwénshoéa ALEA
Second By___ /A7/44

Motion Reads: 7o gescims e LesZiTuiord CoprdfeT pigi VELd .
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New/Revised Policy to Read:




Minutes from
KRSCNA 1-

2017 and 3-
2017

(Minutes from 3/2017)

e “Owensboro brought motion 1-1-17

e To rescind the restitution contract with Vera H.
e To be voted on next meeting (5/2017”

Same motion as page 2




Minutes from
KRSCNA 1-

2017 and 3-
2017

(These are my notes from the KRSCNA meeting 5/2017)

Outcome of Vera Motion and Previous Agreement 5/2017 KRSCNA

Motion 1-15-17 Rescind

@ Vera H. new payment agreement: let her conscience guide her to decide if she going to pay
back the money owed). Prior contract is dissolved.

Intent: to promote unity as the issue has been divisive; no longer will region keep running balance.
Voted on the floor and passed
Vera has paid sporadically, last payment March 17, 2013 in the amount of $300.00

(See page 5 for prior agreement)




Minutes from
KRSCNA 1-

2017 and 3-
2017

Vera H.'s Payment Schedule

Total: $16,904.03
Previous Payments: $1,200.00
Remaining Balance: $15,704.03

Date  Payment DatePd Balance Paid Date  Payment DatePd Balance Paid
Beg. Balance $15,704.03 Nov.2016  $300.00 11/18/2016 $9,084.03 $300.00
Sep.2013 $300.00  9/3/2013 $15,404.03 $300.00 [Dec. 2016  $300.00 $9,084.03
Oct. 2013 missed put on end $0.00 |lan. 2017 $300.00 1/13/2017 $8,784.03  $300.00
Nov. 2013 $300.00 11/4/2013 $15,104.03 $300.00 |Feb. 2017  $300.00 $8,784.03
Dec. 2013  $300.00 12/11/2013 $14,804.03 $300.00 {Mar. 2017  $300.00 $8,484.03  $300.00
Jan. 2014 $300.00  1/9/2014 $14,504.03  $300.00 Apr.2017  $300.00 $8,484.03
Feb. 2014 missed put on end $0.00 |May 2017  $300.00 $8,484.03
Mar. 2014 $300.00  3/6/2014 $14,204.03 $300.00 {lun. 2017  $300.00 $8,484.03
Apr.2014  $300.00  4/8/2014 $13,904.03  $300.00 |Iul. 2017 $300.00 $8,484.03
May 2014  $300.00 5/16/2014 $13,604.03 $300.00 |Aug. 2017  $300.00 $8,484.03
Jun.2014  $300.00  7/4/2014 $13,304.03  $300.00 Sep. 2017  $300.00 $8,484.03
Jul. 2014 $300.00 7/17/2014 $13,004.03  $300.00 |Oct. 2017 3300.00 $8,484.03
Aug. 2014 $300.00 $13,004.03 $0.00 |Nov. 2017 $300.00 $8,484.03
Sep.2014 $300.00 9/19/2014 $12,404.03 $600.00 [Dec. 2017  $300.00 $8,484.03
Oct. 2014  $300.00 $12,404.03 $0.00 |lan. 2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
Nov. 2014 $300.00 11/14/2014 $11,804.03  $600.00 |Feb. 2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
Dec. 2014 $300.00 $11,804.03 $0.00 |Mar, 2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
Jan. 2015 $300.00 1/23/2015 $11,204.03  $600.00 Apr.2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
Feb. 2015 $300.00 $11,204.03 $0.00 |May 2018 $300.00 $8,484.03
Mar. 2015 $300.00 3/20/2014 $10,604.03 $600.00 [Jun. 2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
Apr. 2015  $300.00 $10,604.03 $0.00 [Jul. 2018 $300.00 $8,484.03
May 2015 $300.00 5/15/2015 $10,304.03 $300.00 |Aug. 2018 $300.00 $8,484.03
Jun. 2015  $300.00 $10,304.03 $0.00 |Sept. 2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
1ul. 2015 $300.00 7/17/2015 $10,004.03 $300.00 [Oct. 2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
Aug. 2015 5$300.00 $10,004.03 $0.00 [Nov. 2018  $300.00 $8,484.03
Sep. 2015  $300.00 510,004.03 $0.00 |Dec. 2018 $300.00 $8,484.03
Oct. 2015 $300.00 $10,004.03 $0.00 (Jan.2019  $300.00 $8,484.03
Nov. 2015 $300.00 $10,004.03 $0.00 [Feb. 2019  $300.00 $8,484.03
Dec. 2015  $300.00 $10,004.03 $0.00 [Mar. 2019 $300.00 $8,484.03
lan. 2016  $300.00 $10,004.03 $0.00 |Apr. 2019 $300.00 $8,484.03
Feb. 2016 $300.00 $10,004.03 50.00 (May 2019  $300.00 $8,484.03
Mar. 2016 $300.00 3/18/2016 $9,684.02  $320.00 [Jun, 2019 $300.00 $8,484.03
Apr. 2016  $300.00 $9,684.03 $0.00 |{Jul. 2019 $300.00 $8,484.03
May 2016 $300.00 $9,234.03  3450.00
Jun. 2016 $300.00 $9,234.03 $0.00
Jul. 2016  $300.00 $9,684.03 150.00)

Aug. 2016  $300.00 $9,684.03 $0.00
Sep.2016  $300.00 9/15/2016 $9,384.03 $300.00
Oct. 2016  $300.00 $9,384.03 50.00
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The Louisville Area Service Commiltee of Narcotics Anonyrmous
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To be turned in 15 min. pefore meeting in duplicate: 1 copy to Area Chair and 1 copy to the P&P chair.
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous = __- _
D JORE- 367,
Motion Submission Form

To be turned in 15 minutes before the start of the meeting in duplicate: Crs cozy to Ares.
Chair/Executive Subcommittee and one copy to the Policles and Procedures Chair/Committea.
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